

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO HB1369.

deleting "The" from line 27 on page 1 and substituting therefor "Act 1339 of 1995 established the"

AND

by deleting from line 27 on page 1 "is established"

AND

by deleting from line 28 on page 1 "is" and substituting therefor "was"

AND

by deleting "is intended" from line 29 on page 1 and substituting therefor "this act is intended to"

AND

by deleting from line 30 on page 1 "to provide an" and substituting therefor "provide for the successor entity that will provide the"

AND

by deleting "care or" from line 33 on page 5 and substituting therefor "care, articles"

AND

by deleting line 6 on page 6 and substituting therefor the following:

"Arkansas Comprehensive Health Insurance Pool as the successor entity to the non-profit legal entity established by Act 1339 of 1995."

AND

by deleting "plan s" from line 15 on page 7 and substituting therefor "pool s"

AND

by deleting the semi-colon from line 35 on page 7 and substituting therefor a comma

AND

by inserting an additional subsection to begin on line 33 on page 9 to read as follows:

"(b) All outstanding contracts executed by the board of directors of the State Comprehensive Health Insurance Pool created by Act 1339 of 1995, shall be deemed continuing obligations of the board created by this act."

AND

by deleting "plan." from line 22 on page 12 and substituting therefor the following:

"plan; provided however, that the administering insurer designated by the board created by Act 1339 of 1995 shall serve as the plan administrator under this act until the expiration of the current contract of the administering insurer."

AND

by deleting the semi-colon from line 21 on page 14 and substituting therefor a comma

AND

by deleting "services and" from line 11 on page 17 and substituting therefor "services, supplies, drugs, or"

AND

by deleting "Subsection a(1)(K)" from line 27 on page 18 and substituting therefor "Subsection (a)(1)(K)"

AND

by inserting "articles," on line 1 on page 19 between the comma and "drugs"

AND

by deleting "10(b)" from line 31 on page 22 and substituting therefor "9(b)"

AND

by inserting "resident" at the end of line 8 on page 23

AND

by deleting "in, the" from line 18 on page 24 and substituting therefor "in the"

AND

by deleting "identify" from line 21 on page 24 and substituting therefor "identity"